HYBLA VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER

Call For Artists!

Apply by April 30, 2024

Franconia District Supervisor Rodney Lusk and Fairfax County Neighborhood and Community Services are seeking a mural artist to design and paint the outside east wall of

Hybla Valley Community Center 7950 Audubon Avenue, Alexandria, VA 22306

This time-sensitive project will start May 28 and needs to be completed by June 14, 2024. Applications are due by April 30, 2024 and artist chosen will be notified the week of May 20.

For more information on this project and to apply scan this QR or go to www.fairfaxcounty.gov/ncs *Search:* Hybla Valley Community Center







Fairfax County is committed to nondiscrimination on the basis of disability in all county programs, services and activities. Reasonable accommodations will be provided upon request. For information, call 703-324-4600 or TTY 711 (Virginia Relay Center).



A Fairfax County, Virginia publication, April 2024

Hybla Valley Community Center Mural Artist Interest Application

(Application available in other languages upon request)

This application denotes your interest in being considered to commission a mural to be placed on the east side of the Hybla Valley Community Center located at 7950 Audubon Avenue, Alexandria, VA 22306. This is a time-sensitive project. Please note the timeline below.

TIMELINE

- Tuesday, April 30, 2024: Application Deadline
- May 3, 2024: Artists notified if their work was selected for community voting process.
- May 6 17, 2024: Voting Period
- Week of May 20, 2024: Selected Artist Notified
- Week of May 28, 2024: Mural Start Date
- No Later Than June 14, 2024: Mural Completion Date

INSTRUCTIONS

This form must be completed in its entirety and submitted with required documentation by 11:59 p.m. on Tuesday, April 30, 2024. Incomplete applications will not be considered.

Submit completed application with required documentation to:

LaTishma Walters Neighborhood and Community Services 8350 Richmond Highway, Suite 505 Alexandria, VA 22309

or via email to: NCSCRCCRegion1@fairfaxcounty.gov

MURAL SPACE

The space available for the mural is W: 168' 0", H: 16'.







A Fairfax County, Virginia publication. 4/2024

Fairfax County is committed to nondiscrimination on the basis of disability in all county programs services and activities. For reasonable accommodation call 703-324-4600, TTY 711.

Hybla Valley Community Center Mural Artist Interest Application

APPLICATION	
Name:	-
Email Address:	
Phone Number:	
Are you able to commit to the established timeline (barring no inclement weather or natural disaster)? Yes No	
 Have you painted a mural of this size before? Yes* No *If yes, please include or attach reference or photo of previous work. 	

Are you willing to paint a mural not designed by you? Yes_____ No_____

Provide brief description of why you are interested in being considered to design a mural for the Hybla Valley Community Center (100-200 words):

Please describe your experience painting murals:





A Fairfax County, Virginia publication. 4/2024

Fairfax County is committed to nondiscrimination on the basis of disability in all county programs services and activities. For reasonable accommodation call 703-324-4600, TTY 711. Provide a brief description of the meaning of the proposed art:

Describe the types of paints that will be used. (Artist will be required to submit a detailed invoice.)

ATTACHMENTS

Please attach/include the following with your application:

- A design sample or rendering to be considered for selection.
- Reference letter or photos (if you have created a mural of this size before).

For Application Review Committee and Board of Supervisors use only:

Application Review Committee: Yes____ No____ Comments:

BOS Approval: Yes____ No___ Comments:





A Fairfax County, Virginia publication. 4/2024

Fairfax County is committed to nondiscrimination on the basis of disability in all county programs services and activities. For reasonable accommodation call 703-324-4600, TTY 711.